8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. (Monday - Friday) 

3. TERM OF AGREEMENT:  The term of this Agreement shall be from January 1st, 2026 
through June 30th, 2026. 

4. MANNER OF FINANCING: The City shall pay for the services provided in this Agreement 
the sum of Thirty-Three thousand and twenty-eight dollars ($33,028.00).  The County has 
established the following GL code(s) 118-various, and any other GL codes necessary, which shall 
be included on all billings or correspondence in connection therewith.  One half of the amount 
shall be due at the end of each of the first two quarters, that being March 31, June 30, 2026 and